## Member / Guest RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

, (printed name of member or guest), as a member or guest of a nember of Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. (also known a SES) wish to fly as pilot or passenger in an SES aircraft or
otherwise participate in flight operations of other SES activities, and do so entirely on my own initiative, at my own isk and accept full responsibility for my actions.
Therefore, in consideration of permission extended to me by SES, through its officers and agents, to engage in such light and/or other activities, I do hereby for myself, my family, heirs, executors and administrators:
Remise, release and forever discharge Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. and all its members, officers, agents and employees, acting officially or otherwise, from any and all claims, demands, actions or causes of actions on account of my death, of any injury to me or damage to my property which may occur from any cause during said flights and/or other activities or continuances thereof, as well as all ground and flight operations instant thereto, and
2. Agree to indemnify and hold forever harmless Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. and all of its members, officers, agents, and employees, acting officially or otherwise, against any actions, causes of actions, claims, demands, damages, expenses and any and all other claims of damages whatsoever which may hereinafter at any time be instituted or recovered against SES by any guest or guests of mine who is a spectator or may fly or otherwise participate in flight operations and/or other activities of Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc., and
<ol> <li>Assume all risks, including, but not limited to personal injury or property damage in connection with flight operations of SES as a participant or spectator, and</li> </ol>
I. State that I understand these statements hereby affirmed by me are contractual and not mere recitals. I have carefully considered the contents of this affirmation and release having read and hereby agree to each provision.
<ol><li>I state that I am in good health and assume responsibility for my physical fitness and well being to participate in SES flight and other activities.</li></ol>
Witnessed by my hand this day of, 20
(Please print name and sign legal signature)
(Witness printed name and sign legal signature)
NOTE: IF MEMBER OR GUEST IS <b>UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE</b> THE FOLLOWING <i>PARENT OR GUARDIAN'S</i> R <i>ELEASE</i> MUST BE COMPLETED:
, (print your name), am the parent/legal guardian of (print the
mame of minor member/guest) who is a member or guest of a member of Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. I desire that he or she receive the benefit of full participation in the activities of Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. including flight training, flying, ground operations, social and other activities. I have read, understand and agree to the above Member's Release and Indemnity Agreement. In consideration of permission extended to the above named minor member by Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc. to participate in its activities, I do hereby grant my permission and approval for the above named minor member to engage in flights and any other activities as shall be made available, and do hereby confirm and agree to all the terms of this Member's Release and Indemnity Agreement.
Additionally, I agree to be responsible for any and all debts of the above named minor member of Southern Eagles Soaring, Inc.
Witnessed by my hand this day of, 20
(Please print name and sign legal signature)
(Witness printed name and sign legal signature)

Form last updated: 11/15/06